

OX2 has been approved for listing on Nasdaq Stockholm

Nasdaq Stockholm's listing committee has approved OX2 AB's (publ) ("OX2") application for admission of the company's shares to trading on Nasdaq Stockholm's main list. The approval is subjected to customary conditions.

The first day of trading on Nasdaq Stockholm is expected to be on Wednesday April 6, 2022. Due to the listing on the main market, OX2 will be delisted from Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market and the last day for trading on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market is expected to be Tuesday April 5, 2022.

The shares will be traded in the Large Cap segment and the ticker (OX2) as well as the ISIN-code (SE0016075337) will remain unchanged. Shareholders of OX2 will not need to take any actions in connection with the admission to trading on Nasdaq Stockholm. There will be no new shares issued in connection with the listing.

Less than a year ago we were listed on Nasdaq First North Premier. During last year we grew our portfolio to the largest ever, sold more projects than ever and entered two new markets. This is all aligned with our target to achieve annual project sales with a capacity equivalent to 1,500 MW per year during the period 2023-2024. To enter the Nasdaq Stockholm's main list strengthens us on this growth journey and to contribute to the ongoing energy transition and fight climate change, says Paul Stormoen, CEO, OX2. For more information OX2 refers to the prospectus that will be published in connection to the listing and which is expected to be approved by the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority and published on OX2's website, **www.ox2.com**, on March 31, **2022.**

For further information, please contact:

Katarina Grönwall, Chief Communications Officer, OX2 tel: +46 855 931 011, press@ox2.com

About OX2 AB (publ)

OX2 develops, constructs, and sells onshore and offshore windfarms and solar PV farms. OX2 also offer management of wind- and solar farms after completion. OX2's project development portfolio consists of in-house developed as well as acquired wind and solar projects in various phases of development. The company is also active in developing projects based on other renewable energy technologies, such as hydrogen and energy storage. OX2 is operating on ten markets in Europe: Sweden, Norway, Finland, Lithuania, Poland, Romania, France, Spain, Italy and Greece. Sales in 2021 was about 5 billion SEK. The company has almost 300 employees and is headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden. OX2 is listed on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market since 2021. www.ox2.com

This information is information that OX2 is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2022-03-30 15:07 CEST.

Attachments

OX2 has been approved for listing on Nasdaq Stockholm